Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET & PATENTS ONLY

101489955

10	> 4	$^{\prime}\mathcal{O}\cdot\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$	7	<sup>₹</sup> ζ	Attorney Docket No. 106891			
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl		ν,	d the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Takuya NAGAI Tsuyoshi OHASHI Kazunari TAKI	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: September 18, 2000						
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/634,322</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	l ichec	<b>i</b> ? _	] Yes ⊠ No			
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>112606</u> )			
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Agua Jacobs  The A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true Edpy of Date: October 10, 2000			
		omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT REEL: 011155 FRAME: 0570** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takuya NAGAI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tsuyoshi OHASHI					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazunari TAKI	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United d in all applications for patent including any and a not reissue application(s), and all Letters Paters granted on the invention known as	all provisional, non-provisiona					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	COORDINATE READIN	NG DEVICE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 106891							
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United S				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September</u>	18, 2000				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 09/634,322				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 7, 2000					
as the A or conti- possible provisio grant of resulting entire in	assignees may deem necessary. The undersigned agree (nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and gray). The undersigned agreems of the International Convertained agreems a valid United States patent of the undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the other of the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the said application (s) to the undersigned hereby the	ary. s) to exect r any pate bing forwa s(s) to exect ntion for F (s) to per to the Ass by authori ne said As hat he ha y grant(s)	cute all papers necessary in conrent or reissue application based and with such interference, ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which misginee.  ze(s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the entires (they have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm	red concerning any application ith the Assignee in every war in connection with claims of the United State by have) full right to convey the with.			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th		opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	September 1	18, 20	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	September .	18, 20	Name of Inventor	Takuya NAGAIO  TSUYOSHI OHASHI  Xayuna Taki  Kazunari TAKI	(SEAL)			
Date	September .	18, 20	Name of Inventor	Layunai Tahi Kazunari TAKI	(SEAL)			
Date	Đ							
Date	Đ		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	•		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	Đ		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	<b>e</b>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011155 FRAME: 0571